



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
AT AMARAVATI  
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

**[3331]**

WEDNESDAY, THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF APRIL  
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

**PRESENT**

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI**

**WRIT PETITION NO: 8759/2026**

**Between:**

Smt. Dommate Parvathi,

**...PETITIONER**

**AND**

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

**...RESPONDENT(S)**

**Counsel for the Petitioner:**

1. RAJARATNAM YENNAPU

**Counsel for the Respondent(S):**

1. GP FOR PANCHAYAT RAJ RURAL DEV

**The Court made the following:**

At request of learned Standing counsel for the 4<sup>th</sup> respondent, to get instructions specifying the time lines to use the building as Panchayat Office, list the matter on 21.04.2026 in the Adjourned Motion List.

---

**SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J**  
SNI