

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.8759 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	06.07.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> It is represented by the learned counsel for the respondents that as against an Order, dated 20.08.2025 passed in similar Writ Petition No.1406 of 2020, Writ Appeal No.210 of 2026 has been pending before the Division Bench headed by the Hon'ble The Chief Justice, and the said Appeal is likely to come up tomorrow before the Division Bench, and hence, prays time. List the matter on 20.07.2026. <u>SRK, J</u> DNB	