

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition No.8759 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	27.07.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Heard both sides. Perused the record. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered, permitting the petitioner to come on record as respondent No.7 in the Writ Petition proceedings. Accordingly, this application is ordered. Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendment(s) in the cause title. <u>W.P.No.8759 of 2026</u> At request of learned counsel for the Writ Petitioner(s), list the matter on 10.08.2026. <u>SRK, J</u> DNB	